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Great deal/ Not much/
Making it easier to see a GP fairamount None at all

7% 17% 28% 37% 24% 65%

How is the current
Labou r Making it easier to get an appointment with an NHS dentist
government
performing againSt Cutting NHS waiting times for routine hospital treatment
its pledges?

7% 14% 25% 39% 22% 65%

7% 19% 30% 32% 26% 63%

Making it easier to access NHS mental health care

As you may be aware, the Labour
Government led by Keir Starmer
has been in power for almost a
year. Before the election, the
Labour Party made some
promises about the NHS. How
much progress, if any, have you Delivering on its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet'’
noticed being made by the current
Labour government?

7% 15% 28% 22% b9%

Making it quicker to access care in A&E

7% 15% 29% 35% 23% 64 %

7% 17% 28% 35% 24% 63%

A great deal of progress I A fair amount of progress Not very much progress I No progress at all I

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, 13th to 16th of June 2025
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Progress against pledge to make it easier to see a GP

How much progress, if any, have you noticed being made by the current Labour government towards
achieving each of the following? - Making it easier to see a GP?

A great deal / A fair amount of progress Not very much progress / Not at all I

Overall 24% 65%

Labour party 41% 52%
Conservative party 19% 75%
Liberal Democrats 18% 69%

Reform UK 9% 83%

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (156) Conservative voters, (342) Labour voters, (72) Liberal Democrat voters and (112) Reform UK voters, 13th to 16th of June
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Progress against pledge to cut NHS waiting times for routine
hospital treatment

How much progress, if any, have you noticed being made by the current Labour government towards
achieving each of the following? - Cutting NHS waiting times for routine hospital treatment?

A great deal / A fair amount of progress Not very much progress / Not at all I

Overall 26% 63%

Labour party 43% 50%

Liberal Democrats 30%

Conservative party 25%

72%

Reform UK 12% 81%

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (156) Conservative voters, (342) Labour voters, (72) Liberal Democrat voters and (112) Reform UK voters, 13th to 16th of June E

2025
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Progress against pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

How much progress, if any, have you noticed being made by the current Labour government towards
achieving each of the following? - Delivering on its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet™?

A great deal / A fair amount of progress Not very much progress / Not at all I

Overall 24% 63%

16-34

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (321) aged 16-34, (397) aged 35-54 and (345) aged 55-75, 13th to 16th of June 2025
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Progress against pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

How much progress, if any, have you noticed being made by the current Labour government towards
achieving each of the following? - Delivering on its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet™?

I A great deal / A fair amount of progress Not very much progress / Not at all I

Overall

Male

Female

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (514) males and (539) females, 13th to 16th of June 2025
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Progress against pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

How much progress, if any, have you noticed being made by the current Labour government towards
achieving each of the following? - Delivering on its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet™?

I A great deal / A fair amount of progress Not very much progress / Not at all I

Overall

Minority ethnic group

White ethnic group

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (881) White ethnic group and (168) Minority ethnic group, 13th to 16th of June 2025
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Progress against pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

How much progress, if any, have you noticed being made by the current Labour government towards
achieving each of the following? - Delivering on its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet™?

A great deal / A fair amount of progress Not very much progress / Not at all I

Overall 31% 59%

Labour party 44% 50%

Liberal Democrats 19%

66%

Conservative party 18%

78%

Reform UK 12%

81%

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (156) Conservative voters, (342) Labour voters, (72) Liberal Democrat voters and (112) Reform UK voters, 13th to 16th of June
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Very/ fairly Notvery/
Made it easier to see a GP Not at all

. . 8% 24% 27% 32% 31% 59%
Confidence in the

current Labour
government to

fUlfi" theil' pledges Cut NHS waiting times for routine hospital treatment
9% 22% 28% 32% 30% 60%

Made it easier to get an appointment with an NHS dentist

7% 21% 26% 35% 28% 60%

Made it easier to access NHS mental health care

8% 19% 28% 27% b9%

Looking ahead to the next general Made it quicker to access care in A&E

election in four years from now,
how confident are you, if at all,
that the current Labour
Government will have achieved the
following with regards to the NHS?

8% 21% 28% 31% 30% 60%

Delivered on its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

9% 21% 27% 33% 30% 60%

I Very confident I Fairly confident Not very confident I Not at all confident I

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, 13th to 16th of June 2025
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Confidence in Labour’s ability to make it easier to see a GP

Looking ahead to the next general election in four years from now, how confident are you, if at all, that
the current Labour Government will have achieved the following with regards to the NHS? - Made it easier
toseeaGP

Very/ Fairly confident Not very/ Not at all confident I

Overall 31% 59%

Labour party 53% 42%

Liberal Democrats 28% 62%

Conservative party 22% 17%

Reform UK 14% 82%

2025

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (156) Conservative voters, (342) Labour voters, (72) Liberal Democrat voters and (112) Reform UK voters, 13th to 16th of June
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Confidence in Labour’s ability to cut NHS waiting times for routine
hospital treatment

Looking ahead to the next general election in four years from now, how confident are you, if at all, that
the current Labour Government will have achieved the following with regards to the NHS? - Cut NHS
waiting times for routine hospital treatment

Very/ Fairly confident Not very/ Not at all confident

Overall L{1/A 60%
Labour party 53% 41
Conservative party 24% T76%

Liberal Democrats 29%

Reform UK 12% 84%

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (156) Conservative voters, (342) Labour voters, (72) Liberal Democrat voters and (112) Reform UK voters, 13th to 16th of June
2025
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Confidence in Labour to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

Looking ahead to the next general election in four years from now, how confident are you, if at all, that
the current Labour Government will have achieved the following with regards to the NHS? - Delivered on
its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

Very/ Fairly confident Not very/ Not at all confident I

Overall 30% 60%

16-34 43%

35-54 24% 67%

55-75 23%

MN%

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (321) aged 16-34, (397) aged 35-54 and (345) aged 55-75, 13th to 16th of June 2025
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Confidence in Labour to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

Looking ahead to the next general election in four years from now, how confident are you, if at all, that
the current Labour Government will have achieved the following with regards to the NHS? - Delivered on
its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

I Very/ Fairly confident Not very/ Not at all confident I

Overall

Male

Female

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (514) males and (539) females, 13th to 16th of June 2025
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Confidence in Labour to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

Looking ahead to the next general election in four years from now, how confident are you, if at all, that
the current Labour Government will have achieved the following with regards to the NHS? - Delivered on
its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

I Very/ Fairly confident Not very/ Not at all confldent

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (881) White ethnic group and (168) Minority ethnic group, 13th to 16th of June 2025

Overall

® Ipsos | Health Polling June 2025 | Public 14




Confidence in Labour to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

Looking ahead to the next general election in four years from now, how confident are you, if at all, that
the current Labour Government will have achieved the following with regards to the NHS? - Delivered on
its pledge to ‘get the NHS back on its feet’

Very/ Fairly confident Not very/ Not at all confident I

Overall 30%

Labour party 54% 40%
Liberal Democrats 21%

66%

Conservative party 21%

77%

Reform UK 15% 80%

Base: 1063 Online Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain, including (156) Conservative voters, (342) Labour voters, (72) Liberal Democrat voters and (112) Reform UK voters, 13th to 16th of June
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